DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00

JUSTIN SHAW

2018-912900 04/13/2018 02:49 PM

Pgs=3

APN#: 1320-33-714-003

RPTT: \$0.00

0007181420180912909032022

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E04

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 092760-WLD When Recorded Mail To: Justin Shaw 1306 Petar Drive

Gardnerville, NV 89410

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)
Same as Above

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Justin Shaw, a married man as his sole and separate property and Sally Giroud, an unmarried woman as joint tenants

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Justin Shaw, a married man as his sole and separate property

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 3, in Block A, as shown on the Final Subdivision Map #1006-6 OF CHICHESTER ESTATES PHASE 6, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on February 16, 2000, in Book 200, Page 2552, as Document NO. 486411.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 04/11/2018

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2 Sally a Discol STATE OF Nevada 4-11-18 By Justin Shaw and Sally Giroud. Notary Public WENDY DUNBAR
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
No: 02-78065-5 - Expires December 16, 2018

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Numba) 1320-33-714-003	per(s)						
2.	Type of Property:			FOR REC	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY			
_,	a) ☐ Vacant Land			DOCUMENT/INSTRUMENT #:				
	c) Condo/Twnhse		-4 Plex	l l	P	-	-	
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg	, —	omm'l/Ind'l		ECORDING:			
	g) ☐ Agricultural		Mobile Home					
	i) ☐ Other	ш	ioone mome					
	.) [Other					-		
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:			\$0.00	\$0.00			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)							
	Transfer Tax Value:			\$0.00	\$0.00			
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:			\$0.00	\$0.00			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:							
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section #4_							
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Sally Giroud deeding off to remaining joint tenant Justin Shaw document							
	no. 2015-874476, no consideration.							
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %							
	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS							
	375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be							
	supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the							
	parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.							
	result in a penalty of To	776 OI tile tax	due plus interes	tat 176 pet in	Ontil.	>		
Pur	suant to NRS 375.030,	the Ruver o	od Seller shall k	e jointly and	l sovorally li	ahla for any	z additional amount	
owe		the Duyera.	iu senei shan b	e jointly and	_	-	auuttionai amouni	
Signature				Capacity	Gran.	tov		
	nature			Capacity –				
1	SELLER (GRANTOR)	INFORMA'	ΓΙΟΝ	BUYER (GRANTEE)	INFORMA [*]	TION	
	(REQUIRED)	The state of the s		(REQUIR	•			
Prir		nd Sally Giro	ud	Print Name:		w		
Nan	ne:	-	Name and Address of the Owner, when the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, wh					
Add	lress: 1306 Petar Dr.			Address:	1306 Petar Drive			
City			City:	Gardnervi	lle			
Stat	e: <u>NV</u>	Zip: <u> </u>	39410	State:	_NV	Zip:	89410	
\		/	7					
<u>COI</u>	MPANY/PERSON REQ		<u>ECORDING</u>					
(required if not the seller or buyer)								
Print Name: Esc. #: Address:								
	ress: /State/Zip:							
City		PUBLIC REC	ORD THIS FORM	MAY BE REC	CORDED/MIC	ROFILMEDI		
	(0.11							